900277619 01/17/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Print Group, Inc.		01/02/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC	
Street Address:	504 Thrasher Street	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3954112	PERFECTPAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: knix@rocktenn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A Currie

Address Line 1: 504 Thrasher Street

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PERFECTPAK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A Currie
Signature:	/Robert A Currie/
Date:	01/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=20140117113320533#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by or on behalf of ROCK-TENN SHARED SERVICES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross, Georgia 30071, (hereinafter "Assignee), the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, National Print Group, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, having its principal place of business at 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross, Georgia 30071, (hereinafter "Assignor"), does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to Registration No 3,954,112 for the mark PERFECTPAK (including related pending applications to register the mark and any pending Intent to Use applications for the mark), together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services with which the mark is used including without limitation, all proceeds thereof, all rights of action and recovery for past, present and future infringements thereof, and all rights to secure renewals and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made as of January 2, 2014.

NATIONAL PRINT GROUP, INC.

Robert A. Currie

Sr. Counsel and Assistant Secretary

REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 01/17/2014